CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Water Division

Advice Letter Cover Sheet

Utility Name:	Point Arena Water Works, Inc.	Date Mailed to Service List:	Nov. 6, 2024
District:	NA		
CPUC Utility #:	U-WTD 40	Protest Deadline (20 th Day):	Nov. 26, 2024
Advice Letter #:	101-W	Review Deadline (30 th Day):	Dec. 5, 2024
Tier	$\boxtimes 1$ $\square 2$ $\square 3$ \square Compliance	Requested Effective Date:	Nov. 6, 2024
Authorization	Industry Rule 7.3.1(3), GO 96-B		
		Rate Impact:	\$0
Description:	Cancel certain surcharges in Schedule No. 1, General Metered Service Special Conditions		NA

The protest or response deadline for this advice letter is 20 days from the date that this advice letter was mailed to the service list. Please see the "Response or Protest" section in the advice letter for more information.

Utility Contact: William Hay, Jr. Utility Contact 2: Carla Shelton

Phone: 707-882-1696 **Phone 2:** 707-882-1696

Email: paww@cmcn.org Email 2: paww@mcn.org

DWA Contact: Tariff Unit

Phone: (415) 703-1133

tariffs

Email: Water.Division@cpuc.ca.gov

	DWA USE ONLY	
<u>DATE</u>	<u>STAFF</u>	<u>COMMENTS</u>
11/19/2024	AJT	Approval Recommended - cancelling expired surcharges in Schedule No. 1 Special Conditions. /AJT

APPROVED	[] WITHDRAWN	[] REJECTED
Signature: /s/Wilson Tsai	Comments:	Approved with effective date of 11/6/24
Date: 12/3/24		

P.U.C. Sheet No.	472-W

Cancelling 427-W

D

D

D

D

α	•		1	٠.	T.		4
•	Րh	ed	11	Α	N	Λ	
. 71	١						

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

(Continued)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS (continued)

- 4. The California Department of Forestry (Cal Fire) will be charged at the rate of the 2-inch meter charge.
- 5. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, al bills are subject to a one-time surcharge of \$124,484 to be collected at the rate of \$17.92 per customer per month over a period of 36 months from the effective date of Advice Letter No. 78-A and/or terminated upon the full amortization or recovery of the CEMA. This surcharge si specifically for the recovery of expenses accrued in the CEMA for the period of April 1, 2017 October 31, 2017 for the repair of its Garcia River well site.
- 6. A one time surcharge of \$34,056 shall be imposed to all customers to offset the authorized but not collected revenue from January 15, 2019, the effective date of the interim rates, through June 1, 2019, the effective date of the rates authorized by Resolution W-5195. The surcharge shall be collected over a period of 24 monthly billing periods and is based on service charge rates and quantity rates. The quantity rates surcharge shall be charges per Cef of water sold. Point Arena Water Works shall track the revenue collected under this surcharge ni a balancing account and account for any over or under collected revenues, via a Tier 1Advice Letter, if the over or under collected balance after 24 months exceeds %2 of the most recently adopted revenue requirement

Per Meter Per Month Over a Period of 24 Months	D
Quantity Rates	į
All water, per 100 cu. ft. \$1.47	
Service Charge	
For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter \$-0.13	i
For 3/4-inch meter \$-0.19	į
For 1-inch meter \$-0.31	
For 1-1/2-inch meter \$ 0.00	
For 2-inch meter \$-1.00	
For 3-inch meter \$ 0.00	
For 4-inch meter \$ 0.00	
For 6-inch meter \$-3.14	$\overset{\perp}{\mathbf{D}}$

(To be inserted by utility)		Issued By	(T	o be inserted by P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No.	101-W	William Hay, Jr.	Date Filed	Nov. 6, 2024
Decision No.		President	Effective	Nov. 6, 2024
	_		Resolution No.	

REVISED

P.U.C. Sheet No.	

(WTD 40) Mendocino County

Cancelling	387-W
Culteciting	

Schedule No. 1

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

(Continued)	
SPECIAL CONDITIONS (continued)	
7. As authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission, all bills are subject to a one-time surcharge of \$43,514 to be collected at the rate of \$4.82 per customer per month for over a period of 48 months from the effective date of Advice Letter 70-A. This surcharge is specifically for amortization of expenses accrued in the Water Rights Memorandum Account for the period 2007-2013 for Water Application 25442 with the State Water Resources Control Board.	D D

(To be inserted by utility)	
Advice Letter No.	101-W

Decision No.

Issued By

William Hay, Jr.

President

(To be inserted by P.U.C.)

Date Filed Nov. 6, 2024

Effective Nov. 6, 2024

Resolution No.

Mendocino County

P.U.C. Sheet No. 473-W
Cancelling 471-W

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following listed tariff sheets contain all effective rates and rules affecting the charges and services of the utility, together with other pertinent information.

SUBJECT MATTER OF SHEET	P.U.C. SHEET NO.	
Title Page	113-W	
Table of Contents	473-W , 414-W	(T)
Preliminary Statements	114-W, 294-W, 340-W, 345-W,	()
•	346-W, 382-W - 385-W	
Coming Acceptance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Service Area Map	74-W, 286-W	
Rate Schedules:		
Schedule No. 1 –General Metered Service	469-W, 472-W	(D)
Schedule No. UF – Surcharge to Fund PUC Reimbursement Fee	464-W	
Schedule No. LC - Late Payment Charge	251-W	
Schedule F - Facilities Fees	470-W	
Schedule No. 2X - General Metered Service Surcharge	284-W	
Schedule WR – Water Rights Memorandum Account Fee	388-W	
List of Contract Deviations	266-W	
2.0.01 00.00.000	200	
Rules:		
No. 1 – Definitions	432-W, 433-W	
No. 2 – Description of Service	119-W	
No. 3 – Application for Service	305-W	
No. 4 – Contracts	121-W	
No. 5 – Special Information Required on Forms	434-W - 436-W	
No. 6 – Establishment and Re-establishment of Credit	124-W	
No. 7 – Deposits	309-W, 310-W	
No. 8 – Notices	437-W - 439-W	
No. 9 – Rendering and Payment of Bills	252-W, 253-W	
No. 10 – Disputed Bills	440-W, 441-W	
No. 11 – Discontinuance and Restoration of Service	442-W - 452-W	
No. 12 – Information Available to Public	137-W, 138-W	
No. 13 – Temporary Service	139-W, 140-W	
No. 14 – Continuity of Service	141-W	
No. 14.1 – Voluntary Water Conservation Plan	371-W – 378-W	
No. 15 – Main Extensions No. 16 – Service Connections, Meters, & Customer's Facilities	315-W – 327-W, 417-W, 459-W 328-W – 334-W	
No. 17 – Standards for Measurements of Service	328-W - 334-W 159-W	
No. 18 – Standards for Measurements of Service No. 18 – Meter Tests & Adjustment of Bills for Meter Error	160-W - 162-W	
No. 19 – Service to Separate Premises & Multiple Units and	100-W - 102-W	
Resale of Water	219-W, 220-W	
No. 20 – Water Conservation	164-W	
No. 21 – Fire Protection	335-W	
	333	
(continued)		

(To be inserted by utility)			Nov. 6, 2024	
Advice Letter No. 10: Decision No. G		President	Date Filed Effective	Nov. 6, 2024
			Resolution No.	